

**CS No. 290/16**

**Surender Vs Ajaybir & Anrs**

**08.08.2016**

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Ms. Rashmi Singh, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 with the counsel Sh. A. K. Sen.  
Ms. Rekha, Counsel for the defendant no. 2 alongwith AE from the department. She has filed the Vakalatnama for the defendant no. 2.

Status report filed by the defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.  
Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that he has not received the colour site plan. Let same be supplied by the plaintiff.

Put up on **04.10.2016** for filing the WS as well as for reply and arguments on the application U/p 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**08.08.2016**