

CS No. 290/16

Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anrs

04.10.2016

Present: Ms. Rashmi Singh, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

WS filed by the defendant no. 1 on 29.08.2016. Plaintiff has received copy of same . Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a date to file replication to the WS and for arguments on the interim application.

Put up on **08.12.2016** for replication & arguments on the interim applicatio U/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.10.2016