

CS No. 290/ 16

Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anrs

08.12.2016

Present: Sh. A. K. Singh, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Minati Murari, Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rekha Singh, Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for a date to file replication on the ground that plaintiff is sick for the last week and that is why same could not be signed. Not opposed.

Case is adjourned for **22.02.2017** for same purpose.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
08.12.2016