

**CS No. 11406/16**  
**Old Case No. 290/16**  
**Surender Vs Ajaybir & Ors.**

**22.02.2017**

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. A.K. Sen, Counsel for defendant no. 1 with defendant no. 1.  
Ms. Rekha Singh, Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that defendant no. 2 has already filed status report in the matter and as such no WS is to be filed by defendant no. 2. Heard.

Part arguments on interim application of plaintiff u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC addressed by respective counsels heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the aforesaid application and for filing of replication, if any, to WS of defendant no. 1 by plaintiff on **29.04.2017**.

Defendant no. 1 is directed to file photographs of suit property on next date of hearing.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**22.02.2017**