

CS No. 10406/16
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Another

30.11.2017

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Ms. Rekha Singh, counsel for defendant no. 2.

None has appeared for plaintiff despite repeated calls. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining arguments on interim application for **17.02.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
30.11.2017