

CS No. 10406/16

Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Another

17.02.2018

Present: Ms. Ritu Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. A. K. Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Sen, counsel for defendant no. 1 with defendant no. 1.
Ms. Rekha Singh, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted to plaintiff for addressing remaining arguments on interim application.

Be put up for remaining arguments on interim application and admission/denial of documents and framing of issues for **01.05.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

17.02.2018