

CS No. 10406/16

SURENDER Vs. AJAYBIR ANOTHER

15.01.2019

Present: Sh. A. K. Singh, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that perhaps original documents have not been filed by parties and in absence of original documents, admission /denial documents may not be carried out. He has submitted that remaining arguments on interim application shall also be addressed on NDOH. Not opposed. Heard and allowed.

Be put up for remaining arguments on interim application, admission /denial of documents and framing of issues for **03.04.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

15.01.2019