

CS No. 290/16

Shri Surender Vs. Shri Ajaybir & Ors.

03.04.2019

Present: Ms. Puvali Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. A.K. Sen, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 with
defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Today, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has failed to appear till 1
PM. No further passover is possible, still in the interest of justice, put
up for compliance of previous order of the Ld. Predecessor of this
court for **14.08.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

03.04.2019