

12 CS DJ 290/2016 10406/16
SURENDER Vs. AJAYBIR ANOTHER

17.02.2020

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. A.K. Sen, Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj, Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 tendered his evidence by way of affidavit as Ex PW1/A and discharged. His cross examination is deferred as he is not comfortable in giving the answers to the questions.

Now, to come up for cross examination of PW-1 on

27.03.2020.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
17.02.2020 R