

CS DJ 10406/16
SURENDER
Vs.
AJAYBIR ANOTHER

22.08.2022

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with PW Surender.

Sh. Deepak Bidhuri Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that though the witness is present but he is suffering from high fever and even he is not able to properly speak.

Main counsel for defendant no.1 is also not present.

Therefore, put up for P.E. on **17.12.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/22.08.2022

ks