

01.05.2023

Present: Ms.Neetu Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person with Sh.A. K. Sen Adv.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh.Uday Panwar Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2 MCD.

It is submitted that witness is not available as he is
stuck up in the demolition drive in the Tughlakabad area and
because of which all roads have been blocked.

Put up for PE on **23.09.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.05.2023

pk