

CS DJ 10406/16
SURENDER Vs. AJAYBIR ANOTHER

23.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms.Rashmi Singh Adv. Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.A. K. Sen Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 Sh.Surender is partly examined. Further cross examination is deferred as witness has not brought certain documents.

Witness is directed to produce those documents as stated in his cross examination on next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **24.01.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/23.09.2023

At this stage, after the matter is taken up, Ms.Anmol Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2/MCD appears.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **24.01.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/23.09.2023

pk