

CS DJ 10406/16  
SURENDER  
Vs.  
AJAYBIR ANOTHER

**24.01.2024**

Present : Sh. Amit Dagar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. A.K. Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

More time is sought by the plaintiff to trace the documents as directed vide last order.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid by plaintiff to the defendant.

Put up for P.E. on **18.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/24.01.2024

ks