

**CS DJ No.10406/2016  
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anr.**

**14.10.2024**

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar.  
Defendant No.1 with Counsel Sh. A.K. Sen.  
Counsel Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj for Defendant No.2.

Cost of Rs.9,000/- is paid by plaintiff to defendant no.1.

Plaintiff has undertaken to pay the balance cost of Rs.2,000/- on the next date of hearing.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for **03.02.2025**.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)  
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/14.10.2024 (Sushil)**