

Item No.06

**CS DJ No.10406/2016
Surender Vs. Ajaybir & Anr.**

17.07.2025

**Present: Mohd. Usman Khan, learned proxy counsel for Sh. A.K. Singh, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW-1.
Sh. A.K. Sen, learned counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for defendant no.2.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff undertakes to pay the previous balance cost of Rs.2,000/- to defendant no.1 during the course of the day today itself.

Adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff by stating that the plaintiff/PW-1 is not feeling well.

Adjournment is not opposed.

On request, list the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **24.11.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.07.2025/sk**